#### 504541943 09/11/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4588650

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NAN-HORNG LIN	09/11/2017
CHIU-CHEN HUANG	08/24/2017
CHIEN-YU CHEN	08/24/2017
KUO-CHING CHU	08/24/2017
CHI-HUEY WONG	09/08/2017
HAN-CHUNG WU	09/06/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	OBI PHARMA INC.	
Street Address:	18F, BUILDING F, NO.3, PARK STREET	
Internal Address:	NANKANG DISTRICT	
City:	TAIPEI	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	115	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15683685
Application Number:	62378102
PCT Number:	US2017048074

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (619)744-2201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 619-744-2200

Email: idocketing@duanemorris.com

**DUANE MORRIS LLP - SAN DIEGO** Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 750 B STREET Address Line 2: **SUITE 2900** 

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92101-4681

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: G2112-00817/818/814 MAUREEN E. BOOTH NAME OF SUBMITTER:

PAIENI

REEL: 043548 FRAME: 0860 504541943

SIGNATURE: /Maureen E. Booth/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/11/2017
Total Attachments: 6	
source=2017.09.11 Assignment G2112-00817#page1.tif	
source=2017.09.11 Assignment G2112-00817#page2.tif	
source=2017.09.11 Assignment G2112-00817#page3.tif	
source=2017.09.11 Assignment G2112-00817#page4.tif	
source=2017.09.11 Assignment G2112-00817#page5.tif	
source=2017.09.11 Assignment G2112-00817#page6.tif	

PATENT REEL: 043548 FRAME: 0861

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, Nan-Horng LIN, having an address at 432 West Sycamore Street, Vernon Hills, IL 60061 USA; Chi-Huey WONG, having an address at P.O. Box 8154, Rancho Santa Fe, CA 92067 USA; Chiu-Chen HUANG, Chien-Yu CHEN, Kuo-Ching CHU, and Han-Chung WU, having an address c/o CHO Pharma Inc. at 18F, Building F, No. 3. Park Street, Nankang District, Taipei 115 TAIWAN hereinafter referred to as "Assignor" believe I am the original and first inventor of the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled:

Title: ANTIBODIES, BINDING FRAGMENTS, AND

METHODS OF USE

Serial Number:

62/378,102

Filing Date:

August 22, 2016

Attorney Docket No.

G2112-00814

Title:

ANTIBODIES, BINDING FRAGMENTS, AND

METHODS OF USE

Serial Number:

US: 15/683,685

Filing Date:

August 22, 2017

Attorney Docket No.

G2112-00817

Title:

ANTIBODIES, BINDING FRAGMENTS, AND

METHODS OF USE

Serial Number:

PCT: PCT/US2017/048074

Filing Date:

August 22, 2017

Attorney Docket No.

G2112-00818

WHEREAS, CHO PHARMA INC., a corporation having a place of business located at 18F, Building F, No. 3. Park Street, Nankang District, Taipei 115 TAIWAN, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee" is desirous of acquiring the Patent Application and the invention(s) described in the Patent Application entitled ANTIBODIES, BINDING FRAGMENTS, AND METHODS OF USE;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, I, the undersigned Assignor, hereby assign, transfer, and convey unto the Assignee, its successors, and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest;

1

PATENT REEL: 043548 FRAME: 0862 in and to the invention(s) described in the Patent Application for the territory of the United States and its possessions and territories and for the territory of all foreign countries worldwide;

in and to the Patent Application and all inventions and improvements that are described and/or claimed in the Patent Application, or any U.S. or foreign patent or application that claims or is entitled to claim the benefit of the priority date of said application, including any utility application ("said utility application"); any continuation, continuation-in-part, or divisional application of said utility application; any patent(s) that issue from the foregoing application(s), including any utility patents and models; any patent(s) that issue from the foregoing application(s) and are subjected to inter partes review, supplemental examination, reexamination, reissue, substitutes, any post-grant proceeding, or the like; and any design registrations granted for any of the inventions or improvements described in the foregoing application(s) or patent(s); all rights in any inventions and improvements that are described and/or claimed in any patents and/or patent applications that claim or are entitled to claim priority to the filing date of any one or more of the foregoing applications and that are filed in accordance with the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purpose; together with rights of priority created by such patent applications under any international treaty or convention relating thereto, including any rights accrued by the publication of the applications, such as 35 U.S.C. § 154(d), Art. 67(1), and any rights arising from the invention under laws and conventions protecting copyright, trademark, trade dress, or other industrial property, together with all rights of priority created by such patent applications under any international treaty or convention relating thereto; and

such invention(s), application(s), and patent(s) to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for the Assignee's own use and benefit, and for that of the Assignee's successors and assigns, until the end of the full term or terms for which such patent(s) may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this sale, assignment, transfer, and conveyance not been made.

Assignor authorizes the Assignee or the Assignee's representative to insert the application number and filing date of this application into this Assignment or any application claiming priority thereto if they are unknown at the time this Assignment is executed.

Assignor agrees that, when requested, they will, without charge to the Assignee but at his or her own expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, make all rightful declarations, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable, or convenient for securing and maintaining patents or other forms of protection for the invention(s) in any and all countries, and for vesting title thereto in the Assignee or its successors or assigns.

Assignors agrees to communicate to the assignee or its representatives any facts known to the Assignor respecting the invention(s) and, when requested by the Assignee and at its expense, will testify in any legal proceedings, and generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to obtain and enforce protection for the invention(s) in any and all countries.

Assignor agrees that a copy of this Assignment shall be deemed a full, legal, and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file, or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose, and more particularly, in proof of the right of the Assignee, or its successors, assigns, and legal representatives to apply for patent or other protection for the invention(s), and to claim the benefits of the right of priority provided by any relevant international treaty or convention relating to any of the aforementioned patent applications.

Assignor covenants with the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, that to the best of the Assignor's knowledge, the right, title and interest herein conveyed by the Assignor to the Assignee are free and clear of any encumbrance and that the Assignor has the right to sell, assign, transfer, and convey the same.

\*\*\*

SIGNATURES ON NEXT PAGE

\*\*\*

3

Date:	NAN-HORNG LIN
Date:	By:CHIU-CHEN HUANG //
Desc. <u>2/+%/-2/</u>	By: Cyclen CHIEN-AUCHEN
Date: ~~17, 68, >4	By: Kwo-Ching Chu KUO-CHING CHU
Date:	By: CHI-HUEY WONG
Date:	By: HAN-CHUNG WU
AGREED TO BY CHO PHARMA INC.:	
Signature: Nam-Horng Lin Title: Executive Vice President	economic .
Title: <u>Executive Vice Presi</u> Date: <u>(%n 1 2013</u>	

Date:	ef, N. 5017	By: Jan dangs
		NAN-HORNG LIN
Date:		By: CHIU-CHEN HUANG
Date:		By: CHIEN-YU CHEN
Date:		By: KUO-CHING CHU
Date:	*	Ву:
Date:	09/86/2017	CHI-HUEY WONG  By: Kon - Chung U. HAN-CHUNG WU
AGREED	TO BY CHO PHARMA INC.:	
Signature:	Now doman	
Name:	Nan-Horng Lin	
Title:	Executive Vice Presiden	E
Date:	And in them	

Date: Sec. 1 ( 2017	By: NAN-HORNG LIN
Date:	By:CHIU-CHEN HUANG
Date:	By: CHIEN-YU CHEN
Dates	By: KUO-CHING CHU
Date: <u>Sep. 8</u> , 2019	By: //a- Hz /a
Date:	By: HAN-CHUNG WU
AGREED TO BY CHOPHARMA INC.:  Signature: An-Horng Lin Title: Executive Vice Presi Date: See 11, 2013	

4